

CIS-02/2025
Title Appeal-02/2025
(J.O.Code-WB00875)

Order No. 02
Dated: 24.03.2025

Today is fixed for admission hearing.
Hazira filed for the appellant.
Hazira filed for respondent along with fresh Vakalatnama in favour of LD. Advocate Sri Debaprakash Jana.
A petition is filed for respondent praying for time for filing W.O.
The title appeal has not yet been admitted.
Ld. Counsel for appellant prays for time for admission hearing and undertakes to file adjournment petition.
Heard.
Time prayer is allowed.
Fix 08.05.2025 for admission hearing

Dict. & Corr. by me

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.

Later...

It is now 4.45 P.M
Adjournment petition filed as undertaken by Ld. Counsel for appellant.
To date.

Dict. & Corr. by me

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.